07-13-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 侧 测 12 Fil 2: 33 101401522 OPRIFIMANCE **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License X **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement** Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Nonth Day Year Name Security First Technologies, Inc. 10.2000 **Formerly** Association **General Partnership Limited Partnership** Corporation Individual Other Kentucky, USA x | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached S1, Name Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 3390 Peachtree Road, Suite 1700 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Georgia 3**d**326 Address (line 3) Atlanta State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Uhited States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a donlestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Kentucky, USA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - 00000037-2069730 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:481 40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is essimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

225.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023

RADEMAR

| FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 618B P | age 2 | Patent a | artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office | |
|--|---|----------------------------|----------------------|---|--|
| | epresentative Name and Address | Enter for the first | Receiving Party only | ·. | |
| Name | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Correspond | ent Name and Address Area Code | and Telephone Number | 404/572-2888 | | |
| Name [| W. Scott Petty, Esq. | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | King & Spalding | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 191 Peachtree Street | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Atlanta, Georgia 30303 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| raucs | Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments. | attached conveyance | document # | 2 | |
| | Application Number(s) or Registr | ation Number(s) | X Mark if additional | numbers attached | |
| | Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration | | | 1 | |
| Trade | emark Application Number(s) | | istration Number(s) | | |
| | | 2,069,730 | 2.087.488 | ,243,341 | |
| | | 2,292,268 | 2,091,756 | ,145,341 | |
| | | 2,156,561 | 2,206,484 | ,137,891 | |
| Number of P | Properties Enter the total number of | of properties involved. | # 10 | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 265.00 | | | | | |
| Method of | _ | Deposit Account | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | | |
| | • | | | | |
| | | n to charge additional fee | s: Yes x | No | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| W. S | Scott Petty | Musika | 6/4/00 | | |
| Name o | of Person Signing | Signature 0 | Da | te Signed | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0512 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| | TRADEMARKS UNLY | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| Conveying Enter Additiona | Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached lonveying Party | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name [| Security First Technologies, Inc. | 2 10 00 | | | |
| Formerly [| | | | | |
| Individu | General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation | Association | | | |
| Other | | | | | |
| | hip State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA | | | | |
| Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | |
| Name | S1, Inc. | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | |
| Composed o | f | | | | |
| Address (line 1 | 3390 Peachtree Road, Suite 1700 | | | | |
| Address (line 2 | 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3 | 0001810 | 326 | | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | | |
| not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | | |
| IV I COIDOIG | ition Association appointment of a q | omestic | | | |
| | representative sho | ild be attached be a separate | | | |
| Other [| representative shot (Designation must document from the | ild be attached be a separate | | | |
| Other [| representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA | ald be attached be a separate Assignment.) | | | |
| Other [x Citizen Trademark | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) numbers attached | | | |
| Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either to | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said addemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property). | | | |
| Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either to | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property). | | | |
| Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either to | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said addemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property). | | | |
| Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either to | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said addemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property). | | | |
| Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either to | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said addemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property). | | | |
| Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either to | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said addemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property). | | | |
| Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either to | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said addemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property). | | | |
| Other X Citizen Trademark Enter either to | representative show (Designation must document from the ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky, USA Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said addemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) | Ild be attached be a separate Assignment.) I numbers attached ne property). | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0513



JOHN Y. BROWN III SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, JOHN Y. BROWN III, Secretary of State for the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do certify hat the foregoing writing has been carefully compared by me with the original record thereof, now in my official custody as Secretary of State and remaining on file in my office, and found to be a true and correct copy of ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

SECURITY FIRST TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CHANGING NAME TO S1, INC. FILED FEBRUARY 24, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

Done at Frankfort this _____ 6TH ___ day of

Secretary of State, Commonwealth of Kentucky

тв

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0514

20

00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

SECURITY FIRST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

FEB 24 | 1 48 M '00

The undersigned, being President of Security First Technologies, and a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kennieky, do hereby certify that:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Security First Technologies, Ind

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation have been amended to provide that the First Article shall read

The name of the corporation is Si, Inc.

THIRD:

The above amendment was adopted on February 10, 2000.

FOURTH: The sole shareholder of the Corporation voted all of the outstanding shares of the Corporation's common stock in support of the above-stated amendment of the First Article. The number of such votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval by the shareholder of the Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Security First Technologies, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed and attested to by its duly authorized officers, this Johnson of February, 2000.

SECURITY FIRST TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Daniel H. Drechsel

Title President

ATTEST

Name: Nancy Kenley

Title: Secretary

\\LDC - 68988/4 - 8993035 v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0515

KEGURDED: U6/12/2000